# 503372524 06/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3419146

<b>Correspondent Name:</b>		COATS AND BENNETT, PLLC			
		uspto-assignments@coatsandbenn vhawkins@coatsandbennett.com	cแ.com,		
Phone: Email:		9198541844	att aam		
using a fax number, if		o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number:	na cont t	(919)854-2084 • the e-mail address first: if that is	unsuccessful it will be cont		
	ΔΤΑ				
-			]		
Application Number:		14652890	—		
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Postal Code:	4072	4072			
State/Country:		AUSTRALIA			
City:	· ·	QUEENSLAND			
Internal Address:		ST. LUCIA			
Street Address:	BRISBANE				
Name:					
Postal Code:	-	94417			
State/Country:	FRANCE				
City:	SAINT-MAURICE CEDEX				
Internal Address:		1, PLACE MONTGOLFIER			
Street Address:	· ·				
Name:		VEOLIA WATER SOLUTIONS AND TECHNOLOGIES SUPPORT			
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PER OLOF GOSTA MA	GNUSS	NC	06/03/2015		
PETER STIG TOMAS J	OHANS	06/05/2015			
STEVEN PRATT		06/03/2015			
BRONWYN GLENICE LAYCOCK			06/25/2015		
MONICA VANESSA AF	COS HE	RNANDEZ	06/24/2015		
ALAN GIDEON WERKE	R		06/28/2015		
		Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		

503372524

REEL: 035995 FRAME: 0067

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1400 CRESCENT GREEN SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6060-114			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LARRY L. COATS			
SIGNATURE:		/Larry L. Coats/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/30/2015			
Total Attachments: 6 source=6060-114_Assignment#page1.tif source=6060-114_Assignment#page2.tif source=6060-114_Assignment#page3.tif source=6060-114_Assignment#page4.tif source=6060-114_Assignment#page5.tif source=6060-114_Assignment#page6.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Alan Gideon Werker, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Briggatan 16, 23442 Lomma, Sweden hereby assigns to Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support, having its principal place of business at L'Aquarène - 1, place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice Cedex, France the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **METHOD OF PRODUCING** 

# POLYHYDROXYALKANOATE COMPOUNDED PLASTICS HAVING IMPROVED

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>14</u> / <sup>652890</sup> filed on <u>June 17, 2015</u> and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Alan Gideon Werker had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys and patent agents of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

15/06/28

Alan Gideon Werker

PATENT REEL: 035995 FRAME: 0069

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Mónica Vanessa Arcos Hernández, Bosques de Argelia 83 A, Fraccionamiento Bosques de Aragón, 57170 Nezahualcoyoti, Estado de México, México, hereby assigns to University of Queensland, having its principal place of business at Brisbane St Lucia, Queensland 4072, Australia the entire right, title, and interest in and to the METHOD OF PRODUCING POLYHYDROXYALKANOATE COMPOUNDED PLASTICS HAVING IMPROVED MECHANICAL PROPERTIES which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14 / 652890 filed on June 17, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by University of Queensland, its successors, and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mónica Vanessa Arcos Hernández had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys and patent agents of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

24/6/2013

Date

Mónića Vanessa Arcos Hernández

PATENT REEL: 035995 FRAME: 0070

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Bronwyn Glenice Laycock, a citizen of Australia, residing at 91 Woodlands Drive, Thornlands, Queensland 4164, Australia hereby assigns to University of Queensland, having its principal place of business at Brisbane St Lucia, Queensland 4072, Australia the entire right, title, and interest in and to the METHOD OF PRODUCING POLYHYDROXYALKANOATE COMPOUNDED PLASTICS HAVING IMPROVED MECHANICAL PROPERTIES which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14 / 652890 filed on June 17, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by University of Queensland, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Bronwyn Glenice Laycock had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys and patent agents of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

25/6/15 Date Bronwyn Glenice Laycock

Attorney Docket 6060-114

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Steven Pratt, a citizen of Australia, residing at 8 Cruiser Ct, Cleveland, Queensland 4163, Australia hereby assigns to University of Queensland, having its principal place of business at Brisbane St Lucia, Queensland 4072, Australia the entire right, title, and interest in and to the METHOD OF PRODUCING POLYHYDROXYALKANOATE COMPOUNDED PLASTICS HAVING IMPROVED MECHANICAL PROPERTIES which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14 / 652890 filed on June 17, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by University of Queensland, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Steven Pratt had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys and patent agents of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

 $\frac{3/6/2015}{\text{Date}}$ 

Steven Pratt

Attorney Docket 6060-114

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Peter Stig Tomas Johansson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Kollegievägen 104, 224 73 Lund, Sweden hereby assigns to Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support, having its principal place of business at L'Aquarène - 1, place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice Cedex, France the entire right, title, and interest in and to the METHOD OF PRODUCING POLYHYDROXYALKANOATE COMPOUNDED PLASTICS HAVING IMPROVED MECHANICAL PROPERTIES which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14 / 652890 filed on June 17, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Peter Stig Tomas Johansson had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys and patent agents of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

<u>
Ö5-06-2015</u>
<u>
Peter Stig Tomas Johansson</u>

Attorney Docket 6060-114

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Per Olof Gösta Magnusson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Neversvägen 41 #1204, 22479 Lund, Sweden hereby assigns to Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support, having its principal place of business at L'Aquarène - 1, place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice Cedex, France the entire right, title, and interest in and to the METHOD OF PRODUCING

POLYHYDROXYALKANOATE COMPOUNDED PLASTICS HAVING IMPROVED MECHANICAL PROPERTIES which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>14</u> / <sup>652890</sup> filed on <sup>June 17, 2015</sup> and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Per Olof Gösta Magnusson had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys and patent agents of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

<u>03-06-2015</u> Date Per Olof Gösta Magnusson

PATENT REEL: 035995 FRAME: 0074

**RECORDED: 06/30/2015**